PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jacco Elenbaas	09/12/2011
Jarno Verhoeven	09/12/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tyco Electronics Nederland BV	
Street Address:	Rietveldenweg 32	
City:	S-Hertogenbosch	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	5222 AR	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29396318

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (317)237-1000

 Phone:
 317-237-0300

 Email:
 inteas@bakerd.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Eric J. Groen, Baker & Daniels LLP

Address Line 1: 300 North Meridian Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TYCNL-P0011

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric J. Groen

Total Attachments: 1

source=TYCNL-P0011_DC-01595_ USDESIGN_US_Assgn#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026888 FRAME: 0246

.00 29396.

CH \$40.00

501654799

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE

Jacco ELENBAAS of Groenweg 4, Heyningen NL-4794 RP Netherlands, and
Jarno VERHOEVEN of Heihoeven 78, Rosmalen NL-5244 Netherlands,
Citizens of the Netherlands have invented a new and useful Design for a <u>CONNECTOR HOUSING</u> for which Invention WE have filed a priority Patent Application DE 202011050094.2 on 10 May 2011, and

WHEREAS, Tyco Electronics Nederland BV, a company organized and existing under the laws of the Netherlands, having its principal place of business at Rietveldenweg 32,5222 AR, 'S-Hertogenbosch, Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said Invention in the United States, and in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the said Jacco ELENBAAS and Jarno VERHOEVEN do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said TYCO ELECTRONICS NEDERLAND BV, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said Invention in the United States, in and to the said International Application in the United States, in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted on the said International Application or on any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, further, as to any United States Patent(s) so granted, any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent(s) to said TYCO ELECTRONICS NEDERLAND BV, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

	V	
Name	Signature	Date
Jacco ELENBAAS		12 Seet 2011
Jarno VERHOEVEN	T O Zallas	12 Sept 2011
		V =

PATENT REEL: 026888 FRAME: 0247

RECORDED: 09/12/2011